CITY OF VINELAND

ORDINANCE NO. 2014-__

ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 1046 AS AMENDED CHAPTER 123 ARTICLE II OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND, ENTITLED DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY.

WHEREAS, City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Ordinance 1046, Chapter 123, Article II of the Code of the City of Vineland establishing the qualifications for the position of

Director of Public Safety and setting forth their Powers and Duties; and

WHEREAS, after careful review of the present qualifications and considering the input of the Chief of Police it is determined to be in the best interest of the City of Vineland to reconsider the same; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Chapter 123, Article II entitled, Director of Public Safety shall be amended as follows:

- §123-15 Qualifications shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:
- §123-15 No person shall be qualified for appointment as Director of the Police Department unless such person shall be of high moral character and shall not have been convicted of a crime as defined in N.J.S.A. 2C:1-4 or within the past 10 years shall not have been convicted of a disorderly or petty disorderly offense. Furthermore, no person shall be qualified for appointment as Director of the Police Department unless such person shall either have (A) Five (5) years of administrative experience in business or government; (B) Five (5) years of experience in police administration which shall be the rank of Lieutenant or above; (C) Service in the military having attained the rank of E-9 greater for a period of not less than five (5) years.

Passed first reading:

Passed final reading:

President of Council

Approved by the Mayor:

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk